P.0. Box 435 RATE ADDENDUM AND

V7 Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
gte\égu[lt s Federal (518) SB1-1201 oxt. 3900 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
. redit Union Fax: (518) 581-7076 Effective Date:
www.stewartscu.com April 1, 2025

This supplement is incorporated into, becomes a part of and should be attached to your Master Membership Agreement and Disclosures. The dividend rate and Annual Percentage Yield (APY)
shown in this disclosure have been offered within the most recent seven (7) calendar days and were accurate as of the effective date. The Credit Union may offer other rates for these accounts
from time to time. Please contact the Credit Union to obtain current rate information.

RATE AND BALANCE INFORMATION - Savings and Share Draft Accounts

DIVIDENDS BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
Account Type Annual Dividends Dividend Ll i BTQLTETO i ME::?:: o
Dividend Rate Percentage Period Opening T Balance to Earn Calculate
Yield (APY) | Compounded | Credited Deposit Service Fee | the Stated APY Dividends
. 0 0 Monthly Average Daily
Share / Savings 2.00 % 2.00 % Monthly Monthly (calendar) $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 Balance
0 0 Monthly Average Daily
Club Account 2.00% 2.00 % Monthly Monthly (calenda) $10.00 N/A $10.00 Balance
. 0 0 Monthly Average Daily
Holiday Saver Account 2.50 % 2.50 % Monthly Monthly (calendar) $10.00 N/A $10.00 Balance
Share Draft / Checking NIA NIA Monthly Monthly Monthly NIA NIA NIA Average Daily
(calendar) Balance

RATE AND BALANCE INFORMATION - Share Certificate Accounts

Annual . Dividend L .
Account Type Dividend Rate Percentage 0 '\:::'m; m it Rate Type Compounding & Dll’w::ezd A[;ld'tloi':al Withdrawals Renewable
Yield (APY) pening Depos Crediting erio eposits
. i ) Allowed — Subject to early .

Savings Certificate $500.00 ‘ Fixed Rate Monthly ‘ Account Term Not Allowed ‘ withdrawal penalties ‘ Automatic

6 Month 3.00 % 3.00 %

12 Month 3.25% 3.25%

24 Month 3.50 % 3.50 %

FEES AND CHARGES FOR ALL ACCOUNTS

SHArE OVEIATATt TIANSTET ......c..veeieeeeee ettt sttt sttt e st s st s e s e et s e e st et ss e s et s s s e eesn s et et s ae b et s sne et e s ae s et et s ant et ens st et et seantas st eens s s snsntatans First 3 are FREE $2 per transfer after that
Share Account Dormant Fee . $5.00 per month after 12 months of no activity
SNEATE ACCOUNE CIOSING ...vvrvvuvesviaeseiseisesees st $10.00 if closed within three (3) months of opening
Stewart's and SEFCU owned ATMs:
ATM Withdrawals (INCIUAES trANSTEIS) .........uriuueireireireiseiseiseiseeiseisseiss i es e es bbb b s bR £ £ £ E 8 RE bbbttt Withdrawals over 5 per month: $1.00
Stewart's and SEFCU owned ATMs:
AT INGUITIES ..ottt bbb b b1t bbbttt 0.75¢
Non-Stewart's and SEFCU ATMs:
ATLEEANSACHONS .....vvovvevseeesseeeessessssseesessssssssee s sss 8888858581458 8 4445885800558 4008424445880 5 8104582405482 4 4820058110045 8 4028881105884 8 81058088458 R R0 $1.00
Non-Stewart's and SEFCU ATMs:
ATM INQUITIES ...cvvocvecvecveesvees e ses et es e s s s s s s bbb s s e s s es s s e s s e b s ee s s es s s b s ee s s s b s e s s s b s s b s b s e b s b s e b s e b s e b s e b s e b s e b s e b s A s bs b2 b s b s e b s b s e b s e b s b s b s e b s e b e be e s bbb $1.00

Below Par (accounts below the requIired $10.00 MINIMUM) ........uveurrerrrersereseresesessessssssessessssessssesssssessssessssessssessssessssassssessssassssassssassssassssassssssssssassssassssassssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssnssssassssnes $2.00 per month
NON SUFICIENT FUNGAS (NSF) ...ttt s8££ 8188181kttt $20.00 per occurrence
CoUMESY Py OF NSF ChECK OF ACH ...ttt sttt bbb s8££ £ bbb bbb bbb bbb $20.00 per occurrence
Courtesy Pay of debit card transaction (opt in) . ....$20.00 per occurrence

Returned check or ACH .......ccovvvveininvinninns ....$20.00 per occurrence
SHOP PAYMENL........vuvevireieseiesesisesese s st s st st s 8888528055880 5 8058585485888 8 R8RSR 8RS8 R R E £ EREESRE A EARRR e e $10.00
CRECK PHNENGFIISE DOX .....vvuvtuvisiteeieiie s8££t FREE - price varies by style and design
YT otoTU g1 1 T]=Y (o) o $20 per hour
Deposited Item Returned....
OULGOING DOMESHC WIS ......eovvevtaeeiitiises s8££ 8888888841418 E bbb
OULGOING INTEIMALONEI WIFE ...ttt 8RR 888888
LBGAI PrOCESS .....uveueeueiriueiseeieitis ettt bbb 82 E bbb E e84 E R4 E LR R R bR E AR AR Rt
NEGALIVE ACCOUNE CONBCHON .......cvuvveieeieeiiaiiaeeese et bbbtttk £ £ £ £ bbb

Returned Statement (address correction) .
Debit Card REPIACEMENL..........cuueieieiiciie ettt bbb E Rt

Gt CAI FEE......eveeeereireiiecit ittt s8££ R 8RR E SRR E R R
VISA Next Day Delivery.....
Printed Monthly Statement.
E-Statement .........cccouue.
Bill PAY ..ottt R R R eS8 R R R AR R AR R SRS R e RS AR E RS e AR Rttt
ESCREAL FEE ...ttt bbbk f RS E £ E e E e f R E R E b SRS bR bR

SPOT Pay Payment... 5.00 per transaction
GAP INSUFANCE ... vevveereeeseessseesseessseessseessesesseesseessseessseessseessseessseeesseees e e8seeE8 0884084058814 E 8108810088428 1445888844488 2 810 R 8281128804818 08 £ 1R 8080808288808 E e $295.00
NON MEMBER FEES

CRECK PIOESE........vvvovvveitsesiseciesss sttt ss bbb st 8 588 5 4885852058058 8 0582885414854 8 5825882141442 1 4284 R R $15.00 per item

Notay Service
L0007 o =T OO OO USSP

If you have any questions or require additional rate or fee information on your accounts, please call the Credit Union.
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